

City of Fort Lauderdale

https://fortlauderdale.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv www.youtube. com/cityoffortlauderdale Cable Television - Comcast Channel 78 and AT&T Uverse Channel 99

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0504 Version: 1 Name:

Type: PUBLIC HEARING Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/7/2024 In control: Development Services

On agenda: 5/21/2024 Final action: 5/21/2024

Title: Public Hearing to Consider a Resolution for a First Amendment to a Development Agreement

Between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Tavistock Development Company, LLC. Pier 66 Parking LLC., Pier 66 Ventures, LLC., and Sails Ventures, LLC. Pursuant to Chapter 163.3220-163.3243,

Florida Statutes - (Commission District 4)

Sponsors: City Commission Regular Meeting

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Commission Agenda Memo 24-0504, 2. Exhibit 1 - Location Map, 3. Exhibit 2 - Commission Action

Memo #18-0718, 4. Exhibit 3 - Public Notice, 5. Exhibit 4 – Original Development Agreement, 6. Exhibit 5 – Amended Development Agreement, 7. Exhibit 6 – Applicant's PowerPoint from First Hearing, 8. Exhibit 7 – Applicant's Submitted First Amendment Redlines, 9. Exhibit 8 – Memorandum No. 24-051, 10. Exhibit 9 - Resolution, 11. RESOLUTION NO. 24-98, 12. CAM# 24-0504 - 1st Amendment to the Development Agreement between COFL & Tavistock Dev. Company, LLC & Pier

66 Parking, LLC, & Pier Ventures, LLC & Sails Ventures LLC

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/21/20241City Commission Regular MeetingADOPTEDPass

Public Hearing to Consider a Resolution for a First Amendment to a Development Agreement Between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Tavistock Development Company, LLC. Pier 66 Parking LLC., Pier 66 Ventures, LLC., and Sails Ventures, LLC. Pursuant to Chapter 163.3220-163.3243, Florida Statutes - (Commission District 4)